
North Carolina Sheriffs' Association

First Responder Supplies and Equipment

2024-2025  Awarded Vendors

Bid 24-01-0524R & Bid 25-02-0521

(Effective June 18th, 2024 - June 17th, 2025)

BID 24-01-0524R                                        

AWARDED VENDORS POINT OF CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

OFFICE         

PHONE

MOBILE   

PHONE

FAX 

NUMBER ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP

TERRITORY 

COVERED
C. W. Williams & Company, LLC. David Eatmon david@cwwilliams.com (252) 977-3610 (252) 977-9241 574 English Road Rocky Mount, NC 27804 NC, SC, TN, VA

C. W. Williams & Company, LLC. Mike White cwwilliamsfire@comcast.net (252) 977-3610 (276) 451-0081 (252) 977-9241 574 English Road Rocky Mount, NC 27804 NC, SC, TN, VA

C. W. Williams & Company, LLC. Chris Parker chris.parker@cwwilliams.com (252) 977-3610 (252) 977-9241 574 English Road Rocky Mount, NC 27804 NC, SC, TN, VA

Care Services LLC Mark Parker mparker@inmedrx.com (919) 825-2826 (919) 282-6392 4505 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 550 Raleigh, NC 27609 All 50 States

Care Services LLC Josh Schwingler jschwingler@careservicesllc.com (919) 278-7985 (952) 913-7818 4505 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 550 Raleigh, NC 27609 All 50 States

Care Services LLC Jennifer Bramble jbramble@careservicesllc.com (919) 278-7985 (919) 612-2953 4505 Falls of the Neuse Road, Suite 550 Raleigh, NC 27609 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply James Panter jpanter@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (336) 897-4055 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply Neil Doss ndoss@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (336) 686-2595 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply Jared Reger jreger@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (703) 343-0850 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

Fire-Dex GW, LLC Taylor Burke Gilman taylorburkegilman@gearwash.com (727) 233-8275 780 S Progress Drive Medina, OH 44256 All 50 States

Fire-Dex GW, LLC Whitney Yeager whitney.yeager@gearwash.com (727) 233-8275 780 S Progress Drive Medina, OH 44256 All 50 States

Fire-Dex GW, LLC Brian Marenco brian.marenco@gearwash.com (347) 523-4450 780 S Progress Drive Medina, OH 44256 All 50 States

Freedom Fitness Equipment LLC Ashton Ferrazzo afi@freedomfitnessequipment.com (980) 216-4860 2100 N Church Street Charlotte, NC 28206 Lower 48

ITL Solutions Frank Guglielmo Frankg@ITL-Solutions.com (443) 274-5118 (7034) 052-8324 2138 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 1 Crofton, MD 21114 All 50 States

ITL Solutions Bill Guglielmo Billg@ITL-Solutions.com (757) 563-5100 (410) 430-2566 2138 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 1 Crofton, MD 21114 All 50 States

ITL Solutions Nico Corbo Nicoc@ITL-Solutions.com (757) 563-5100 2138 Priest Bridge Court, Suite 1 Crofton, MD 21114 All 50 States

Point Blank Enterprises, Inc. David Kiefer dkiefer@pbearmor.com (954) 630-0900 2102 SW 2nd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069 All 50 States

Point Blank Enterprises, Inc. Jared Kleiman jkleiman@pbearmor.com (954) 630-0900 2102 SW 2nd Street Pompano Beach, FL 33069 All 50 States

Rhinehart Fire Services Jody Brown jody@rhinehartfire.com (828) 273-1789 (704) 604-2492 (877) 785-7714 22 Piney Park Road, Unit G Asheville, NC  28806 NC, SC

Rhinehart Fire Services Bob Rhinehart bob@rhinehartfire.com (828) 273-1789 (877) 785-7714 22 Piney Park Road, Unit G Asheville, NC  28806 NC, SC

School Health Corporation Jennifer Lovell jlovell@schoolhealth.com (630) 339-7993 (630) 501-5145 (630) 339-7957 5600 Apollo Drive Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 All 50 States

School Health Corporation Stephanie Spencer nationalcontracts@schoolhealth.com (630) 339-7950 (630) 339-7957 5600 Apollo Drive Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 All 50 States

School Health Corporation Andrew Wlezen bids@schoolhealth.com (630) 339-7902 (630) 339-7957 5600 Apollo Drive Rolling Meadows, IL 60008 All 50 States

Stallion Air Inc Gary Williams gary@stallionair.com (336) 824-3133 (336) 953-1361 (336) 285-0323 262 Faith Rock Road Franklinville, NC 27248 All 50 States

Stallion Air Inc Kelly Willien kelly@stallionair.com (336) 824-3133 (336) 908-4700 (336) 285-0323 262 Faith Rock Road Franklinville, NC 27248 All 50 States

US Defense Group Tyson Jex tlj@aegix.co (385) 202-2171 669 S West Temple, Suite 1 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 All 50 States

US Defense Group Jeff Moore jeff@aegix.co (801) 209-4111 669 S West Temple, Suite 1 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 All 50 States

US Defense Group Francine Howard fmh@aegix.co (888) 579-0181 669 S West Temple, Suite 1 Salt Lake City, UT 84101 All 50 States

Wally's Fire and Safety Equipment, Inc. Wally Elliott wally@wallysfire.com (888) 784-2224 (843) 430-0601 (843) 464-1001 1317 S Highway 41 Mullins, SC  29574 All 50 States

Wally's Fire and Safety Equipment, Inc. Angie Elliott angie@wallysfire.com (888) 784-2224 (843) 430-0600 (843) 464-1001 1317 S Highway 41 Mullins, SC  29574 All 50 States

Wally's Fire and Safety Equipment, Inc. Boone Elliott boone@wallysfire.com (888) 784-2224 (843) 430-5809 (843) 464-1001 1317 S Highway 41 Mullins, SC  29574 All 50 States

BID 25-02-0521                                                

AWARDED VENDORS POINT OF CONTACT EMAIL ADDRESS

OFFICE         

PHONE

MOBILE   

PHONE

FAX 

NUMBER ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP

TERRITORY 

COVERED
Advanced Security Technologies LLC Randall Lofland rlofland@adsectec.com (804) 690-3055 47 Trautwein Crescent Closter, NJ 07624 All 50 States

Advanced Security Technologies LLC Yaron Getter ygetter@adsectec.com (833) 524-6278 (917) 561-1344 47 Trautwein Crescent Closter, NJ 07624 All 50 States

Advanced Security Technologies LLC Sal DiSalvo sdisalvo@adsectec.com (833) 524-6278 (201) 755-0557 47 Trautwein Crescent Closter, NJ 07624 All 50 States

Central Lake Armor Express Inc dba Armor Express Barbara Papp bpapp@armorexpress.com (336) 281-5069 (908) 256-3036 750A W Fieldcrest Road Eden, NC 27288 All 50 States

Central Lake Armor Express Inc dba Armor Express Jeff Schreiber jschreiber@armorexpress.com (240) 508-1957 (240) 508-1957 750A W Fieldcrest Road Eden, NC 27288 All 50 States

Central Lake Armor Express Inc dba Armor Express Justin Rowe jrowe@armorexpress.com (502) 330-2029 (502) 330-2029 750A W Fieldcrest Road Eden, NC 27288 All 50 States

Central Lake Armor Express Inc dba Armor Express Donna Corbin dcorbin@armorexpress.com (231) 303-1533 (231) 350-6270 750A W Fieldcrest Road Eden, NC 27288 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply James Panter jpanter@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (336) 897-4055 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply Neil Doss ndoss@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (336) 686-2595 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

Dana Safety Supply Jared Reger jreger@danasafetysupply.com (336) 854-5536 (703) 343-0850 4809 Koger Boulevard Greensboro, NC 27407 All 50 States

DLX Enterprises LLC dba Deployed Logix Craig Smith craigsmith@deployedlogix.com (541) 357-5978 (336) 451-4467 1075 Arrowsmith Street Eugene, OR 97402 All 50 States

DLX Enterprises LLC dba Deployed Logix Jeffrey Bright jbright@deployedlogix.com (541) 357-5978 (704) 400-0632 1075 Arrowsmith Street Eugene, OR 97402 All 50 States

Engense, Inc. dba DFNDR Armor Jared Taylor jared.taylor@dfndrarmor.com (805) 484-8317 (805) 377-7767 (877) 674-6319 2255 Pleasant Valley Road Camarillo, CA 93012 All 50 States

Engense, Inc. dba DFNDR Armor Diana Zimmerling diana.zimmerling@dfndrarmor.com (805) 484-8317 (805) 484-8317 (877) 674-6319 2255 Pleasant Valley Road Camarillo, CA 93012 All 50 States

Fiber Group Inc Dennis Ford deford@fibergroupinc.com (336) 859-2031 (336) 250-0100 56 West Salisbury Street Denton, NC 27239 All 50 States

FireStationFurniture.com Brandon Dunn brandon@firestationfurniture.com (336) 264-3141 (336) 264-3141 100 Vilage Drive #1310 Mebane, NC 27302 All 50 States

FireStationFurniture.com Jason Monts  sales@firestationfurniture.com (855) 956-3473 (336) 514-7042 100 Vilage Drive #1310 Mebane, NC 27302 All 50 States

LifeServers, Inc. Larry Kohn wecansavealife@aol.com (919) 866-0044 (919) 608-1242 8104 Standing Stone Court Raleigh, NC 27613 All 50 States

Medline Industries, LP Chris Powers EMSBids@medline.com (800) 633-5463 3 Lakes Drive Northfield, IL 60093 All 50 States

Medline Industries, LP Jacqueline Jasinski JJasinski@medline.com (224) 327-8212 3 Lakes Drive Northfield, IL 60093 All 50 States

Medline Industries, LP Zachary Maier ZMaier@medline.com (240) 434-1176 3 Lakes Drive Northfield, IL 60093 All 50 States

Medline Industries, LP Eric Droze EDroze@medline.com (847) 254-5579 3 Lakes Drive Northfield, IL 60093 All 50 States

Newtons Fire & Safety Equipment, Inc Seth Newton seth@newtonsfire.com (336) 578-3931 (336) 578-1982 2724 Darrell Newton Drive Graham, NC 27253 NC and SC

Newtons Fire & Safety Equipment, Inc Clay Beck clay@newtonsfire.com (336) 578-3931 (336) 578-1982 2724 Darrell Newton Drive Graham, NC 27253 NC and SC

Newtons Fire & Safety Equipment, Inc Kim Butler kim@newtonsfire.com (336) 578-3931 (336) 578-1982 2724 Darrell Newton Drive Graham, NC 27253 NC and SC

Newtons Fire & Safety Equipment, Inc Accounts Receivable AR@newtonsfire.com (336) 578-3931 (336) 578-1982 2724 Darrell Newton Drive Graham, NC 27253 NC and SC



Read`s Uniforms, LLC David George david.george@readsuniforms.net (828) 412-8950 4 Sweeten Creek Crossing Asheville, NC 28803

NC, SC, VA, TN, AL, 

FL, GA

Read`s Uniforms, LLC Kailey Blasius kailey.blasius@readsuniforms.net (828) 412-8980 4 Sweeten Creek Crossing Asheville, NC 28803

NC, SC, VA, TN, AL, 

FL, GA

Read`s Uniforms, LLC Karen Young karen.young@readsuniforms.net (828) 412-8978 4 Sweeten Creek Crossing Asheville, NC 28803

NC, SC, VA, TN, AL, 

FL, GA

Safeguard US Operating, LLC Elizabeth Blevins elizabeth@safeguardmedical.com (980) 771-2451 5555 Harrisburg Industrial Park Drive Harrisburg, NC 28075 All 50 States

Safeguard US Operating, LLC Jason Fetzer jasonf@safeguardmedical.com (704) 787-6584 5555 Harrisburg Industrial Park Drive Harrisburg, NC 28075 All 50 States

Safeguard US Operating, LLC Customer Support Team sales@safeguardmedical.com (855) 428-6074 5555 Harrisburg Industrial Park Drive Harrisburg, NC 28075 All 50 States

Safeguard US Operating, LLC Michael Johnson  michaelj@safeguardmedical.com (520) 256-4133 5555 Harrisburg Industrial Park Drive Harrisburg, NC 28075 All 50 States

Southern Police Equipment Incorporated Karen Ballengee karen@southernpoliceequipment.com (804) 323-1855 (804) 323-5067 7609 Midlothian Turnpike Richmond, VA 23235 All 50 States

Southern Police Equipment Incorporated Chrissy Hoyt chrissy@southernpoliceequipment.com (804) 323-1855 (804) 323-5067 7609 Midlothian Turnpike Richmond, VA 23235 All 50 States

Southern Police Equipment Incorporated Greg Ballengee greg@southernpoliceequipment.com (804) 323-1855 (804) 323-5067 7609 Midlothian Turnpike Richmond, VA 23235 All 50 States

STRATEGIC ARMORY CORPS LLC Garrett Stephens lstephens@sacfirearms.com (979) 326-1300 x 1217 6161 Imperial Loop, Building 1 College Station, TX 77845 All 50 States

STRATEGIC ARMORY CORPS LLC Yesica Coffield ycoffield@sacfirearms.com (979) 326-1300 x 1207 6161 Imperial Loop, Building 1 College Station, TX 77845 All 50 States

Sub-Aquatics, Inc. dba Safe Air Systems & Breathing Air 

Systems Mark Prillaman mprillaman@safeairsystems.com (336) 645-8241 (336) 953-9315 (336) 674-3688 210 Laborador Drive Randleman, NC 27317 All 50 States

Sub-Aquatics, Inc. dba Safe Air Systems & Breathing Air 

Systems Edward Holland eholland@safeairsystems.com (336) 674-4676 (336) 953-9311 (336) 674-3688 210 Laborador Drive Randleman, NC 27317 All 50 States

Sub-Aquatics, Inc. dba Safe Air Systems & Breathing Air 

Systems Mark Schuster mschuster@breathingair.com (614) 864-1236 (614) 937-3764 (614) 864-1236 210 Laborador Drive Randleman, NC 27317 All 50 States

Symbol Arts Eric Hartle ehartle@symbolarts.com (801) 689-8014 (801) 475-5500 6083 South 1550 East Ogden, UT 84405 All 50 States

Symbol Arts Scott Burnett scott@symbolarts.com (801) 475-6000 (801) 475-5500 6083 South 1550 East Ogden, UT 84405 All 50 States

Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc. dba Rescue Essentials Amanda Stout Amanda@rescue-essentials.com (910) 830-0286 (774) 364-4319 3811 International Boulevard, Suite 100 Leland, NC 28451 All 50 States

Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc. dba Rescue Essentials Customer Service info@rescue-essentials.com (910) 830-0286 3811 International Boulevard, Suite 100 Leland, NC 28451 All 50 States

Tri-Tech Forensics, Inc. dba Rescue Essentials Accounts Receivable AR@tritechusa.com (910) 830-0286 3811 International Boulevard, Suite 100 Leland, NC 28451 All 50 States


